5/27/68

PLAXINTEXT
TELETYPE URGENT
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (44-2649)

MURKIN, CR. 00: MEMPHIS

B2 DALLAS LONG DISTANCE CALL TO BUREAU TODAY.

ON MAY ~SEVEN INSTANT DALLAS PCI THOMAS ALEXANDER
cmn.ﬁ‘d.m. ADVISED SA CHARLES T. BROWN, JR., OF THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

ON MAY TWENTY-SIX LAST CARGILE WAS ON TRIP TO SOUTH
TEXAS AND STOPPED IN A SERVICE STATION IN SMALL TOWN. WHILE
HIS CAR BEING SERVICED A "FRIEND" OF CARGILE'S, WHOM CARGILE
DESCRIBED AS GAMBLER AND SOMETIMES THIEF, CAME INTO SERVICE
STATION., CARGILE STATED HIS FRIEND TRAVELS CONTINUOUSLY

AND STATED HE HAD JUST COME FROM MONTERRY, MEXICO., D xa

AS BARTENDER mcwnnnum:cmvmnmsx"’
CARGILE'S FRIEND SAID IF WAS NOT RAY "IT MUST BE HIS BROTHER."
CARGILE QUESTIONED AS TO WHETHER THE "

A HOTEL, MOTEL OR CHEVROLET DEALER IN MONTEREY.

2-Dallas (1 - 44-2649) [seos '
(1 - 137-2122) — SR iy 4 Lk“
}.ph:s (AM) (44-1987) /=

s/s/ -/ / 7%&%&;&’
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DL 44-2649
PAGE T¥O
HE PRESUMED CHEVROLET AUTOMOBILE DEALER MEANT. CARGILE ASKED
HIS FRIEND WHY HE HAD NOT REPORTED THIS INFORMATION TO
AUTHORITIES, AT VHICH TIME FRIEND STATED “HE DID NOT WANT
TO BE INVOLVED." CARGILE REQUESTED TO FURNISH IDENTITY OF
HIS FRIEND, AT WHICH TIME CARGILE STATED PREFERRED NOT 70
IDENTIFY THE MAN SINCE THE MAN WOULD KNOY WHO HAD FURNISHED
INFORMATION IF HE IS CONTACTED. CARGILE SAID ALTHOUGH HE
HAS KNOWN THIS MAN FOR SOME TIME HE IS YN A CONTINUOUS
TRAVEL STATUS AND HE DID NOT KNOV HOW TO REACH HINM,
MEMPHIS ADVISED AM. (P)
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5/28/68

AIRTEL

DIRECTOR (44-38861)

T0:

SAC, CINCINNATI (157-1893)(P)
MURK LN

FROM:

Re Miami teletype to Bureau, 5/22/68.
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FD-36 {Rav. 5-22-64) ' )

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)
Via A IR'PEL
(Pn'ority)
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN M 6—“ 3

FBI

|

|

|

|

|

I

|

. {
I

Date: 5/28/68 :
{

|

{

I

[

RE: HERBLRT H,' EATON COMPLAINANT

Re Bureau airtel dated 5/22/68. t

On 5/24/68, HERBERT H, EATON, 1001 Plum St.,
Durham, N, C., N. C. College Chaplain, was contacted by SA
CHARLES S, MILLER re contents of letter to Bureau daied
5/20/68, FATON stated he would make contact with his source
on Sunday, 5/26/68, and arrange for a meeting with SA CHARLES
S. MILLER,

On 5/27/68, EATON reported arrangements for

ccuntact with source that night, dﬁ(//// :
0 y :
On 5/27/68, CLARENCE ROYSTER, &f. 1, Box 1103,

Clarksville, Va,, Oxford, N. C, Telephone Number 919-~593-5205,

a Negro male, approximately 47 years old, who requectal his
identity protected, advised on 4/3/¢€, at approximately

8:00 p.n,, he went to the Puckett Grocery and Drug Store et
Stovalli, N. C., wherc he awaited the return of a Jdrugist to
£ill a prescription, He waited for approximately 30 nminutes,

During part of this time, he heard the grocer, MELVIN PUCKET%éB/

a white male, in his 60's, talking with a white farmer,
also in his 60's, approximately 6' and medium size, in
overalls, PUCKETT was discussing the recent daclaration
of RCBERT KENNEDY as a candidate for President,

ROYSTER said he had not paid close atteation to
the conversation until he heard PUCKETT say something about
a man "carrying on down yonder.," He then continued saying
in effect "“that big mouth down there won't live to carry out
winat he aims to do the day after tomorrow." He continued
to say "they have a man on the way down to take care of hi

who wouldn't miss because he was a good shooter,™|\. \QR"
Bureau s - TvFo SEARCHED ANDEXED.....
: @ - Chaxrlotte @— Memph:.sftfql /W’dc/__l- smmuzzn’mﬂw-m
Csi:icg MAYQ T YooY 4
(5 E FBI — MEMPHIS
Approved: Sent M Per __-.._.2 A

Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FB!
Date-:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via

(Priority)
CE 44-1365 -~ | | | :

ROYSTER stated that from previous acquaintance
with PUCKETT, he was aware PUCKETT did not like the late
President KENNEDY or his brother. At no time did ROYSTER
hear any mention of the mame of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
and he did not have any specific information as to the 1dentity
of the intended victim noxr the name of the person "they" sent
to shut him up., ROYSTER emphasized that he had reported the
information to his minister, FLOYD EATON, Creedmoor, N, C.,
on a confidential basis on the possibility that it might have
bearing on the assassination of Rev, KING, but he, ROYSTER,
had no additional information in the matter whatsoever,
ROYSTER added further that he had been the only other
individual present in the store at the time of the coanversation,
At about the time the above comments wofe made, MELVIN
PUCKETT'S brother, ULYSSES C, PUCKETTOcame to the store and
filled the prescrip eft,

ROYSTER expressed the opinion that PUCKETT was a
member of the local unit of the KKK, He based this opinion
on the fact PUCKETT has a Citizens Band Radio in the store
and one of the numbers on his list was that of the EKK,

ROYSTER further reported that three PARHEAM brothers
operated a garage at Bullock, N, C., known as the Bullock
Garage, He understood DAVE PARHAM left Bullock, N. C.,
about two days prior to 4/4/68, driving a red Mustang,

He was gone for aoproximately one week before returning
driving a light blue Mustang. He stated DAVE, a white male,
in his 30's or 40's, who, insofar as he knew, had moved to
the vicinity of Bullock during the summer of 1967. ROYSTER
stated that he thought possibly DAVE PARHAM could have been
the person referred tc by PUCKETT although he was unaware
of any association whatsoever between PUCKETT and PARHAM,
Furthermore, he had heard some conversation indicating DAVE
PARHAM had been gcne during the week of 4/4/68, on duty
with the Nationaa Guard

=D

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via

(Priority)

CE 44-1365

LEAD:
CHARLOTTE
AT STOVALL AND BULLOCK, N, C/

Will conduct appropriate investigation ie‘PUCl_(ETT
‘and PARHAM and keep the Bureau advised,

-3

Approved: Sent M Per
Speciul Agent in Charge
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

33

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

MURKIN @,%\{3

bk

ReBuairtel to Charlotte 5/22/68, re H. :

and CE airtel to Bureau !/?y.

on 5/28/68, PUCKETT, Puckett's Grocery Store,
Stovall, N. C., that he and his brother, ULYSSES,
operate a combination drug store and grocery store in the
Stovall Community, of Granville County, N. C. PUCKETT

SEARCHED

1 - charlotte \*\\‘\C\‘&'\-MEAQ\ A
juh |
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44-1365

PUCKETT stated that the only group that he is a member
of is the Stovall Baptist Church. He stated he had no further
information which could shed any light on the conversatiomns
in referenced Bureau airtel.

Oon 5/28/68, ROBERT HYLER, Grocery store owner,
Bullock, N. C., advised he is acquainted with the PARHAM
Brothers who own and operate the Bullock Garage. HYLER advised
that the PARHAM brothers have operated this garage since
2/68; to the best of his knowledge are law-abiding citizems.
lodvudhz’lm&mau W.D.A.m./
LEWIS GRAHAM PARHAM. advised that all three
Prothers reéside in Granville County, N. C.

., GRAHAM is a farmer in Granville County, N.C.

brother

PARHAM advised he does not nor ever has owned a
Mustang of any color; however, he was driving a red Camaro,
Chevrolet, around the beginning of April, 1968, for a couple
of days. He advised that he did not leave Granville County,
N. C., during April, 1968, until he was called up as a member
of the N. C. National Guard on 4/5/68, as a result of the
racial disturbances at that time.

The following description was obtained from interview

and observation:
2
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FD-3% ¢Rew  5.32-64)

|
:
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!
FBI :
" Date: 5/27/68 I :
: |
Transmit the following in : !
_ (Type in plaintext or code) 1‘
Via AIRTEL. AIRMAIL !
(Priority) ]
f0: DIRECTOR, FBI  (ATTENTION: NCIC)
FxOM: ©SAC, SPRINGFIELD (91-0)
SUBJECT: JOHN MASON
POSSIBLE BR
On 5/22/68, DON BRANDT, Assistant Cashier, Illinois
State Bank of East Alton, Illinois, advised that JOHN MASON -
had deposited $8,000.00 in the Citizens Savings and Loan of
East Alton, Illinois, and that he had the money his bank.
BRANDT furnished the serial number of 20 $100 1ls and 120
$50 bills which were deposited by JOHN MASON}6n 5/21/68 at
the Citizens Savings and Loan, Ea on, inois.
The serial numbers are as follows:
$100 Bills
H04572285A Series 1950 D
B01336165 Series 1950 E
H01934827 Series 1950 B
1.07004199A Series 1950 C .
LO07540155A - Series 1950 C
Gl3743218A Series 1950 D
G13871888A  Series 1980 D
G14596648A Series 1950 E
B03398564A Series 1950
B04679834A Series 1950 A
E09476292A Series 1950 D
D00495749A Series 1950
H049922408A Series 1950 D
'3 . Bureau - C;)- Memph;s (44-1987) (Info) 1 ~ St. Louis(?nfd?
4 - Springfield (1 - 91-0
(1~ 91-3699) N384 - B -\03)
fl- 91-3992; SEARCHED. INDEXED_ .
FEC/ssj 1 - 44-561) . \ smmuum&Jgdmm
(®) . . MAYS 1 196 2
e _ E _ FBl — MEmes,
) ?thxm—' p‘;%
Approved: - Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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HO4885640A
H00553780

HO04975387A
H02648573A
H04912238A
K00222805A
A02490084A

$50 Bills

HO03416821A
H02447076A
G12760049A
J02742048
G15823454A
F01118524A
E05870162A
B35166362A
L00103408
G01000250
E07756231A
HO3228553A
D00467899
E11608035A
HO03372525A
LG07780254A
HO2993486A
HO3397932A
H03643837A
G01308381A
H00552124
H03207896A
HO03228634A
HO3891665A
G16303173A
HO2760862A
HO02759604A
H02683532A
L04871892A
G13262394:
B24032261A
HO00723490
HO1548130A
H00586682

Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series

1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1934
1950

-~ HO3416880A

Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series

1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1963
1950
1950
1956
1950
1950
1950
1962
1950
1950
1950
1963
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950

W owoaQu

Series 1950 D

OQOPFPUNODWOQUCDUDUODUWPbrDUUSPO0DmOWO>O>» OO0
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SI 91-0

K01349048A- Series 1950
G09446495A -Series 1950
B20528282A Series 1950
C04754681A Series 1950
G16427591A Series 1950
H02944064A Series 1950
HO03189755A Series 1950
H02934253A - Series 1950
H032216244 Series 1950
H03228633A Series 1950
HO3337389A Series 1950
HO03393533A Series 1950
HO3397313A Series 1950
H03397314A Series 1950
HO3397378A Series 1950
208585462A Series 1950
B00713260 Series 1950
HO2019370A Series 1950
"G12181525A Series 1950
G1517C116A Series 1950
B37441311A Series 1950
B31809577A Series 1950
GO2711574A Series 1950
E11586003A . Series 1950
D12261655A Series 1950
Cl10276090A Series 1950
K00156641 Series 1950

POUU0 UDUQWOUDUOOUOUODUODUOoDOWWw >

All of above enumerated bills are Federal Reserve
. Notes, J A

WALTER MAY, Cashler -Citizens Savings and Loan,
East Alton, Illln01s, furnlshed the following descrlptlon
and 1nformat10n pertainng to subject.

Name: JOHN MASON

-Age: Late thirties

Weight: 180 - 190

Build: Stocky

Hair: Dark brown, very close to black
wavy, combed straight back, appeared -
to be styled and had a recedlng hair
line. .. . _ .

Eyes: Unknown

Complex1on~ Clear’

" Speech: Spoke witk somewhat of a Texan accent.

Employment: Truck Driver, Atlas Plumbing Conpany,

: St. Louis, Missouri,

-3 -~
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SI 91-0

LEAD:

—

" NCIC

Compare these serial numbers with bait money
serial numbers entered into NCIC taken in bank robberies
and burglaries. :

SPRINGFIELD DIVISION

At East Alton, Illinois

_ Will display appropriate pho%ographs, including
photograph of JAMES EARL RAY. Co

~7 s
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FBI YEMPHIS - :
AF3I ST LOUIS

610PM IRGENT 6-2-63 JLS

T0 DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS

FROM ST. LOUIS (44-775)

MRKIN = SUMNARY

§E JERRY RAYNES, CAROL PEPPER, JOHN LARRY RAY.
SOURCES AND SPOT CHECXS DISCLOSED NO SICGNIFICANT ACTIVITY.

© NO PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS OTHER PHASES OF INVESTIGATION TODAY, .

RE DANIEL PATRIZX ¥OYNIHAN.
ATTENTIZN DIRECTED TO MYTEL THIS DATE CAPTIONED "DANIEL PATRICK
o P

MOYNIHAN

TTACKS AGSAINST F3I", REGARDING RZIMARKS OF MOYNIHAN RE
YURKIN AND KENNEDY CASES IN COMMENCEMENT ADDRESS SL UNIVERSITY.

SU3JECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
END

DD
FSI.MEMPHIS

W agh- Y =\033
‘ BOHED ‘ . :m.h\‘ R RO
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6-1-68
PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE URGENT

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), BUTTE, DENVER, DETROIT AND PITTSBURGH
FROM LOUISVILLE (44-947)

MURKIN.

RE BUTTE TELEPHONE CALL TO LOUISVILLE MAY THIRTYONE LAST.

FOR INFORMATION OF OTHER OFFICES REFERENCED BUTTE PHONE
CALL ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:

ON MAY THIRTYONE LAST, PHOTO OF JAMES EARL RAY SHOWN TO
LOCAL SALVATION ARMY, BUTTE, AT WHICH TIME OFFICIALS THERE CHOSE
FROM THEIR REGISTER THE FOLLOWING THREE INDIVIDUALS AS CLOSELY
RESEMBLING THE PHOTO OF RAY:

HARRY CONNORS,“S8OCIAL SECURITY NO. \
‘BOR’N GLABSCBY, MONTEY, MEXICO; FERBER

OLSEN,“S6CIAL SECURITY NO. |
e - -

BORN MINNEAPOLIS, MINN.; WILLIAM IOLLETT,,ML

-SECURITY NO. R ‘
BORN VAN LEAR, KY., FIVE FT. SIX, ONE FORTY LBS., BLUE EYES,
GRAY HAIR; PARENTS - JOHN B. AND SARAH MOLLETT (DECEASED) ;
LVM/ds |

(2) W -

/ cc: Memphis (44-1987) (Info) (AM) ' . t)
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L8 44-947
PAGE TWO

NEAREST OF KIN , MAY SPEAR, MELVIN, KY. (SISTER); OCCUPATION
COAL MINER; LAST PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, LOGAN, UTAH. HE, MOLLETT,
HAS PERFORMED HIS MILITARY OBLIGATION AND RECEIVED AN HONORABLE
DISCHARGE.

ACCORDING TO OFFICIALS AT SALVATION ARMY, BUTTE, ABOVE
THREE SUBJECTS WERE ALL TOGETHER DRIVING A SIXTYONE - SIXTYTWO
(FOT FURTHER DESCRIBED) STATION WAGON, OFFICIALS OVERHEARD CON-
VERSATION AMONG THREE TO EFFECT THEY WERE TRAVELING TO SPOKANE,
WASHINGTON. THEY REGISTERED NIGHT OF MAY THIRTY LAST AND CHECKED
OUT MORNING OF MAY THIRTYONE LAST.

ON JUNE ONE INSTANT, JACK MOLLETT, WEEKSBURY, KY., BROTHER
OF WILLIAM MOLLETT, ADVISED HE HAS NOT SEEN HIS BROTHER WILLIAM
IN OVER TWO YEARS, MOLLETT ADVISED HE THOUGHT HIS BROTHER HAD
BEEN KILLED IN WAYNE COUNTY, W.VA. OVER A YEAR AGO. MOLLETT
STATED A SKELETON WHICH STRONGLY RESEMBLED HIS BROTHER WAS
FOUND. MOLLETT STATED THE SKELETON WHICH HAD STEEL PLATE IN
THE SKULL AND NO TEETH WAS FOUND WRAPPED IN ARMY BLANKET IN
WOODS IN WAYNE COUNTY. MOLLETT STATED AUTHORITIES HAVE NEVER
OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED HIM BUT HE BELIRVES BODY IS NOW IN CHARLES-
TON, W.VK.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LS 44-947
PAGE THREE

MOLLETT ADVISED, HOWEVER, HE RECEIVED PHONE CALL FROM
HIS BROTHER IN FEB. SIXTYRIGHT AND AT THIS TIME HIS BROTHER
ADVISED HIM HE WAS IN DENVER, COLORADO AND WAS DOING FINE.
MOLLETT STATED ON APR. FIVE LAST HE RECEIVED A COLLROT CALL
FROM NIS BROTHER IN DENVER. THE PHONE NUMBER THE CALL ORIGINATED
FROM WAS SIX TWO THREE - FOUR FOUR SIX ONE, AND MOLLETT ADVISED
IT SOUMEED LIKE IT CAME FROM A BAR BECAUSE OF BACKGROUND NOISES.
MOLLETT STATED HIS BROTHER ADVISED HIM AT THIS TIME TO CONTACT
ALL THE FAMILY 'IN DETROIT AND TELL THEM TO BE READY TO MOVE OUT
BECAUSE THE "NIGGERS IN DETROIT ARE GOING TO CAUSE A LOT OF
TROUBLE OVER THE DEATH OF THAT NIGGER, MARTIN LUTHER."

MOLLETT STATED HIS BROTHER SOUNDED DRUNK AND WENT ON TO
SAY HE HAD GOT HIS TEETH FIXED AND HAD GAINED SOME WEIGHT.
MOLLETT WAS ADVISED BY WILLIAM THAT HE NOW HAD A GOOD JOB,
IN DENVER, AND EVERYTHING VAS FINE. MOLLETT STATED HE HAS NOT
HEARD FROM HIS BROTHER SINCE . THAT TIME, MOLLETT ADVISED
WILLIAM WAS ON HIS WAY TO VA HOSPITAL IN HUNTINGTON, W.VA. .
APPROXIMATELY TWO YEARS AGO WHEN HE DISAPPEARED. MOLLETT STATED
HE HAD NOT HEARD ANYTHING FROM HIS BROTHER UNTIL HE RECEIVED
PHONECALL IN FEB. FROM DENVER. MOLLETT FURNISHED POLLON ING
BACKGROUND ON HIS BROTHER:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




LS 44-947
PAGE FOUR

WILLIAM M. MOLLETT, AKA BILLY MULLETT, DOB

BLUE EYES, GRAY HAIR,

FIVE FT. SIX, ONE FIFTY LBS., STOCKY BUILD, HAS STEEL PLATE
IN HEAD, NO TEETH, POSSIBLY WEARING DENTAL PLATES NOW; FOR-
MERLY EMPLOYED KY. STATE PRISON, LAGRANGE, KY.; BROTHERS

BEN MOLLETT, WEEKSBURG, KY., ED MOLLETT, GARFIELD ST., LINCOLN
PARK, MICH.; ELIAS MOLLETT, PERRON ST., RIVER ROUGE, MICH.;
SISTERS: MRS. VERNIE ENGLISH, ONE SEVEN ONE FOUR ROSE ST.,
LINCOLN PARK, MICH,; MAY MULLINS, WEEKSBURY, KY. SERVED U.S.
ARMY WW II; DRINKS QUITE HEAVILY AND IS MEAN WHEN DRUNK.
ASSOCIATES WITH UNDESIRABLE INDIVIDUALS WHEN DRUNK. MOLLETT
ADVISED HIS BROTHER DOES NOT DRIVE A VEHICLE AND HAS NEVER
OWNED. A CAR THAT HE KNOWS OF,

BEN MOLLETT AND MAY MULLINS INTERVIEWED JUNE ONE INSTANT,
WEEKSBUR¥, KY. AND THEY COULD FURNISH NO ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
RE PRESENT WHEREABOUTS OR ACTIVITIES OF THEIR BROTHER.

DETROIT, CONTACT RELATIVES OF WILLIAM MOLLETT AT RIVER
ROUGE AND LINCOLN PARK FOR BACKGROUND AND PRESENT WHEREABOUTS
OF MOLLETT, '

DENVER, DETERMINE SUBSCRIBER OF PHONE NUMBER SIX TWO THREE -
FOUR FOUR SIX ONE AND DETERMINE IF MOLLETT PRESENTLY EMPLOYED
IN DENVER AREA, ALSO DISPLAY PHOTO OF SUBJECT RAY TO PEOPLE
RESIDING AT ABOVE PHONE NUMBER.
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LS 44-947
PAGE FIVE

PITTSBURGH, AT VA HOSPITAL, HUNTINGTON, W.VA.,
OBTAIN BACKGROUND ON MOLLETT.

AT CHARLESTON, RETERMINE IF BODY FOUND IN WAYNE COUNTY
W.VA. OVER A YRAR AGO HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED.

LOUISVILLE AT KENTUCKY STATE PRISON, LAGRANGE, CHECK
EMPLOYMENT RECORDS FOR BACKGROUND ON MOLLETT.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




PM EDST URGENT 6-2=68 WRJ
TO DIRECTOR 44-38861, BUTTE, DENVER, DETROIT AND LOUISVILLE
FROM PITTSBURGH 44=578

MURKIN

RE LOUISVILLE TEL/ JUNE ONE, LAST.

LLOYD HAM8LINC>VARO, HUNTINGTON, W.VA,, FURNISHED FOLLOW-
ING INFORMATION FROM RECORDS TOPAYS

— £ -\03Y

!EELIAM MADISON MOLLETT LAST ADMITTED TO HOSPITAL FOUR
EIGHTEEN, ‘FIFTYSIX FOR PA;EICAL EXAMINATION AND DIAGNOSIS
REVEALED MILD HYPERTENSION, RESIDUALS OLD FRACTURES = SKULL
AND NOSE, PERIAPICAL DENTAL INFECTION, AND TEETH EXTRACTED,

RECORDS REFLECT MOLLETT SUBSEQUENTLY REQUESTED DENTAL
TREATMENT, WAS GIVEN APPOINTMENTS WHICHK WERE NOT XEPT BY
HIM, HE CORRESPONDED WITH PRESIDENT JOHNSON RE DENTAL
PROBLEM AND WAS AFFORDED TREATMENT VA HOSPITAL SALT LAKE
CITY, UTAH WHERE HE WAS FURNISHED FULL UPPER AND LOWER
DENTURES ON FEB, FOURTEEN, ‘SIXTYSIX. HAMBLIN ADVISED
END PAGE ONE,

JHT/WRJ

Y~ /TP ) E A5

SEARCHED nrsergrrer INDEXED. ., g

SERIALIZED .l FILED....... 2,
MAH‘ JUN R 1968

/7 FBl— MEMPHI3

7
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PAGE TWO..

MOLLETT HAS FILE AT VARO, LOUISVILLE, KY, VA HUNTINGTON
RECEIVED INFO FROM VARO, LOUISVILLE THAT AS OF MAR, TWELVE,
“FIFTYSIX, MOLLETT WAS A SCHIZOPHRENIA, PARANOID TYPE,
MOLLETT BORN’ \Ar VAN LEAR, KY.,

COAL MINER, MILITARY SERVICE NOV. TEN FORTYFOUR TO NOV,
iIrty, ‘ForTYsix, HonorasLE pIscwarce, Army sv ||

W VA CLAIM NO,

I ocrression LEFT TENPLE, FATHER JONN B

MOLLETT, MOTHER SARAK MOLLETT, BOONS CAMP, KY,, PERMANENT

ADDRESS =~ WEEKXKSBURY, KY., ADDRESS OF JAN, ’SIXTYSIX,
TWENTYTWO EAST SECOND ST,, SALT LAXE CITY, UTAK,

INVESTIGATION RE UNIDENTIFIED BODY FOUND WAYNE COUNTY,
W.VA., CONTINUING,

LOUISVILLE REVIEW VARO RECORDS FOR ANY RECENT INFO RE
MOLLETT °S WHEREABOUTS,

MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
ENDyoo
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Date: 6/4/68

Transmit the following in

I
|
|
|
I
|
FBI !
|
I
|
. |
(Type in plaintext or code) :

I

. AIRTEL AIRMAIL
Via 4
: (Priority) !
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

* FROM: SAC, SEATTLE (44-371) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

O
RE: LOOK-ALIKE HARRY CONNER / 7

o

Seattle, ‘and St Lake City, 5/31/68.

Washington, At the Salvation Army and other sheltgys for
transients,/failed to disclose any information ¢
HARRY CO
MALLETT.O tops were placed with eacﬁ cT these’ places so

The FBI Would be notified if any of these three men showed

up.

Investigation conducted in Seattle anjﬁzp

As of 6/4/68, no word received from any of these
places in either Seattle or Spokane regarding this matter.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
- Bureau
_ - Memphis (44-1987)

- Butte (173-2) (Info)
1 -~ Detroit (44-989) (Info)

or his two companions, FABER OLSEN“Znd WILLIAM

e telepbone call to Louisville, Mlnneapolls,

1 - Denver (157-203) (Info lthmo ________________ INOEXED...
coRpaLITENL, /; FllED

1 - Louisville (44-947) (Info) _—
l - Pittsburgh (44-578) (Info)

' 2 - Seattle

J VPC/bjb

(12)

e

-

PP —

.

/63

649"/92P711¢2qf€57ﬂ443!

)

Z

Approved: Sent” M Per
Specicl Agent in Charge :
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Date: 6/3/68

Transmit the following in m—_.1

(Type in plaintext or code) '

Via TELETYPR URGENT |

(Priority) i
________________________________________________ R

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44.38881)
SAC, DINVER (157-203)

‘-

FBI

SAC, DETROIT
i s, emn
SAC, PITTSBURGH  (44-578)
SAC, SEATTLE

FROM: SAC, BUTTE (173-3) (P)

MURKIN,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

RX BUTTE TELEPHONE CALL TO LOUISVILLE, MINNRAPOLIS,
SEATTLE, AND SALT LAKE CITY, MAY THIRTY ONE, LAST; LOUISVILLE
TELETYPE TO BUREAU, ONX, LAST; AND PITTSBURGH TELETYPE
TO BURBAU, | ASTy, £ - /6345
IONED RX BT PHONE CALL MAY BE HARRY
CARVER QNLY PERSON REPORTED BY SALVATION ARMY, BUTTE,

AS RESEMBLING OR POSSIBLY IDENTICAL WITH RAY,

ON MAY THIRTY ONE, LAST, THREE OFFICERS BUTTE PD,
BELIEVED CHECKED SAME THREEX INDIVIDUALS REPORTED RE PHONE
CALL; HOWEVER, FAILED TO OBTAIN LICENSE OR NAMES OF OOCUPANTS,
STATION WAGON NOW BELIEVED CHEVROLET BEL AIR, BUTTE POLICE
OFFICERS STATE NONE OF OCCUPANTS STATION ;{Aequ n;.xwf_ )

IDENTICAL OR RESEMBLE RAY, -~ 4

JAUZED £ Elisu \|

A72C

Y e N
D= Nemphis (#4=1987)—(AN)

\il.) - Butte E Jinry o 1968

Approved: TOW/ @ 3R Sent 51— MEMPHIS
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

d



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via

—d s . —— — —— — ——— — —

(Priority)

BT #173-2
PAGE TVWO

BUTTE SEMDING SALVATION ARMY REGISTRATION CARDS ¥BI
LAB AIR MAXL, AND STILL ATTRMPTING TO LOCATE THRER nmxvxwuﬂ
70 ELIMINATE HARRY CARVER AKA HARRY CONNER AS BEING IDENTICAL
WITH RAY,

MIMPHIS ADVISED BY AN,
oD,

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



§/31/68

AIRTEL
TO: SAC, Newark
FROM: SAC, Philadelphia (u44-1368) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

At 4:50 p.m., 5/28/68, gEELLAM_A;_IHBEEBi_of
776 North 46th Street, Philadelphid, Pa., telephonically
contacted the Philadelphia Office of the FBI. Mr. TURNER
volunteered the followi information:

/27/68, TURNER visited the Manahawki
Police Depart Manahawkin, N. J., in an atf!ﬂpf‘fﬁ'—g—_
gain In tion @oncerning a recent automobile accident.
While speaking with an unidentified police officer, TURNER
noticed a "striking" resemblance between this individual
and a picture of JAMES EARL RAY, which was hanging on a
bulletin board. TURNER said the individual was well built
with light brown hair. TURNER could not distinguish any
noticeable accent in the police officer's speech.

On Mond

LEAD

NEWARK:
AT MANAHAWKIN, N. J.

Conduct appropriate investigation.

Information copy being furnished Memphis.

- Newark Q — .
7~ Memphis (44-1387) (Info) W A0RA - Sl B -\DRS
1 - Philadelphia (44-1368)

ey »—INDZ™ " R
JLO:BSM ammuzso‘gé::mw

(%) SNEN R
E e B MEWPHIS
TSN ary c¥;

. i, < (
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F3I LOS ANG
" 251P¥ URGENT 6-3-62 34S
. 'TO DIRECTOR, ATLANTA, IR¥INGHAY & WEVPHIS
FROM LOS ANSELES (44-1574)

MURK IN.
RT LATEL #AY THIRTY-OMNE
2E JAMIS PAUL THORNTON

‘!r‘H‘m-\\W ——

END

F31 FEXPHIS

way, J OHY HARTLEY ORTMAN,OFAUR SIX FOUR TWO 3RIARKILL

DRIVa, YOR34 LINDA, CALIFORNIA, ADVISZZ THIS DATE RECALLS
THORNTON Ao VOLUNTEER WORKER AT ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA, |
HE AD UARTERS, GEORGE WALLA&E CAMPAIGN. ADVISED THORNTON
A LONER AND DOES NOT KNOW.ANY OF HIS ASSOCIATES. ORTMANW

UNASLE IDENTIFY PHOTQGRAPH OF JAMES EARL RAY.

@3

(W]

F31 MEMPHIS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6/3/68

AIRTRL AIR MAIL
T0: S4C, BIRMINGHAN
FRONM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) P
SUBJECT ; WRKIN

(00; MNEMPNIS)

On 5/31/68, L , Route 1, Silver Creek, Geeorgia,
operater of the County L advised that 5 or 6 veeks age,
& Ak cane to the tavera after havilgbmpukodup ahttch-_

hiker by a Mr. BALDNIN. The man had ne lugge

indicated need feor empleyment, CANP affered hg a cb u s
sSaaubyoSusn. The man gave only the name of JERRY 4
when asked cenceraing relatimmszer next of k eod only
that ho had a mether in Gadsdon, Alsbama. Ne utd the man seemed
to bes inexperienced ian farm work, and after remaining there a time,
asked permissicn to go to Alabama, suppesedly to pick up his
clothing. He returned withia a tn days, indicatiang he had been
unable to leocate his mether, and did net retura with aay clething.
He occasieaally mentiened having alse been in Birmingham, Alabams,
ia the past, and having worked for a cafe of u-.:go CANP
alleved the man teo stay in a smsll heuse trailer te the
tavera, and while there, he was not visited by anyene, and aever
mentioned any relatives oxr friends by mame,

On 35/27/68, CANP allewed MOSKLEY te werk a8 a bar-~
tender in the tavern, and ebserved him making mistakes in customer's
. On the moraing of 5/38/68, MOSELEY was noted to be missiag
and that is the mthommlcmddthupmu. He later
deteormined tiat:§268 was missing from the previeus day's preceeds.

On 5/30/68, CANP observed a picture of JANES RARL RAY,
aka ERIC GAULT, ian a newspaper, and decided that MOSELEY boxre a
resemblance to RAY. He described MOSELEY as being a W/N, age
28-30, 155 1bs., 5' 11", with dark brewn er b hair, and had

(2?"::'” \\w~wg 7 \031
- mn £

(s)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




AT 44-2386

what appeared to be acne on his face. He stated at times the man
acted in a manner to indicate he might have 2 mentally unbalanced.
He did not knoow how the man left, but he no automebile, and
assumed that he hitchhiked a ride with »

On 5/31/68, HEMRY Route 1, Aregen, Georgia,
advised he had picked a8 & hitchhiker several miles south
of the County Line Tavern, 5 or 6 veeks ago. The man was hitchhiking
aerth, and he transperted this person as far as the Ceunty Line Tavera,
He understood that the ewner of the tavern had later offered the man a
Job. He said when he picked him up, the man had ne luggage and did
not advise him concerning his name. He said after ebserving a
photegraph ef JAMES ERARL RAY, that there appeared te be some
resemblance, although in his mind, he did net believe they were the
same persons., HNe said judging by the man's actieas, and his mede of
travel md conduct, he believed very likely that the man was wanted.

LEADS ;
BIRMINGHAM

AT GADSDEN, ALABAMA

¥Will contact local autherities and review lecal PD and
other seurce recerds for any record of a JERRY MOSELEY in an effort
to pesitively detoermine whether there was such a person as NOSELEY,
and to make a conclusion as to whether he could be identical with

subject, RAY.

AT BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

Will checks recerds, Birmingham PD, fer any recerd ef
JERRY MNMOSELEY that could be identical with suspect.

CONSIDER SUBJECT ARMED & DANGEROUS .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




F31 MEMPHIS
F 3 I SEATTLE
1235 PM URGENT &§/5/83 JJD

TO VEMPHI

[0)]

FROM STATTLE (44=-371) 1P

MURK IN.
AT ELEVEN FORTY-FIVE AN THIS DATE A TELZPHONE CALL #AS
RECEIVED AT THE TACOMA, WASHINGTON RA. THE CALLER HAD A DEE
¥ ASCULINE VOICE AND SAID QUOTE I'M GOING TO SAY WHAT I HAVE TO

SAY ONLY ONCE. IF YOU WANT TO GET A LEAD ON THAT 38Y THAT -
SHOT KING SUGSIST YOU CONTACT JAMES J. PLEASENT PARZN PHONETIC END'
PAREN, MEMPYIS, TENNESSEE. END SUOTE. ,

{E CALLER THEN 3ANGED THEZ RECEIVER WITHOUT IDENTIFYING o
HIMSELF. MzZMPHIS HANDLE. ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

£

END
CORRECT TIME-SHD BE 1225

ME PGS

F21 MEMPHIS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO-. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (#1 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-1987) DATE: 6/11/68
FROM SA JOHN W, BAUER

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Seattle teletype to Memphis dated 6/5/68
(Sub E-1038),

The following inwstigation was conducted by
SA JOHN W, BAUER on 6/6/68 at Memphis, Tennessee:

Check of City Directories in the name of
JAMES J, PLEASENT or phonetic spellings of PLEASENT
negative,

The following listing was fodnd:

S
1142 Peabody Avenue
Memphis, Tennessee,

Check of credit and criminal records negative,

Neighborhood investigation in the vicinity of
1142 Peabody Avenue reflects Mrs, JAMES J, PLEASENTS moved
to 1478 Peabody Avenue, Frequent attempts to contact
Mrs, PLEASENTS negative,

In view of the apprehension of JAMES EARL RAY,
no further investigation being conducted on this Sub file
number,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

0 |
.(ng)azgﬁmlé\/ -/ /27 -Mc s

e 50

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2010-108 "

ot A B L,

i
e A o I e e Pk
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6/3/68

PLAIN TEXT
AIRTEL
TO3 DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: S8AC, NEW YORK (44-1609)
SUBJECTs MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

(00: MEMPHIS)

5/31/68.

Diners Club (DC) Records, New York City, reflect

H, ANDERSON, 800 Ponnnylnnla Avenue, Savannah,

‘ %I Y1ied for a DC Card, Application received
proved 11 7. ANDERSON was issued

ANDERSON reported this card was
lost by teletype to DC dated 3/30/68.

DC issued a duplicate credit card to ANDERSON
with same number except that the final series of numbers
and letters (1DC) has an additional lower case letter # under
the numeral in this series which indicates that this is
a duplicate credit card. If a charge is received by DC without
the lower case letter d under the figure 1 in the final
series, DC will not pay this charge. To date no such charge
has been received.

Bureau (44-3886 ;
::sphh (M-1987
- vannah , o~
1- New York (44-1609) (/‘/,/QJW_,Mﬁv/do’ﬁ
JPSsire [ SERRCHED e R
(9) S = 1068
E ; FBlt-\— MEMPHIS

A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




NY 44-1609

ANDERSON had two charges in March totaling
$27.90 which was paid in full in April, 1968. There
were no charges in February, 1968 and have been none
since the two charges in March, 1968, Copies of these
two charges are on microfilm and cannot be made available
until 6/% .

ANDERSON is Vice-President of L & A Supermarket,
800 Pennsylvania Avenue, Savannah, Georgia, and in 196$
reported income of eight to nine thousand dollars per
year, This business is owned by L.E. ANDERSON, father
of JAMES H. ANDERSON,

JAMES ANDERSON banks at the Liberty National
Bank, Skidawey Branch, Savannah, Georgia, account
number 10-14-17-4,

DC advised the Credit Bureau of Savannah,
Georgia, Post Office Box 1398, verified the address and
employment of JAMES H, ANDERSON, It reports he has
excellent credit rat and has been known to the
Credit Bureau since 1 + It reports ANDERSON was single
and age 32 in 1967.

SUBJECT RAY SHOULD BE CONS ARMED AND
DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




6/3/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)
MURKIN

Re WFO telephong’ call to Bureau, 6/1/68.

On 6/1/68, st about 4:45 p.m., Detective CHASE,
Intelligence Division, Metropolitan Police Department,
Washington, D..C., ephonically advised SA ALLAN M. POWER
that E S,/Lity Editor, "The Washington Post," re-
ported a £ er ter covered a meeting that date where
RALPH ATHY for the Poor People's Campaign was suppo
to speak or some reason, ABERNATHY was replaced by
YOUNG, {4& female reporter mentioned to ISAACS that a 'red
neck’™ in the ctowd closely resembled JAMES EARL RAY. s
Teporter noted the “red neck" left abruptly when It was
learned ABERNATHY would not speak. ISAACS indicated another
reporter covering this meeting aléo thought the "red rieck™
resembled RAY, /

At 5:03 p.m. on 6/)/68, Mr. STEPHEN IS s City
Editor, “The Washington Posy’, advised SA ROBERT DAWSON
that reporter CAROL HONSA AMrs. CARL BERNSTEIN)—covered a

3 - Bureau ( ;

Z -~ Memphis (44-1987

{ - wFo ;_ﬁ/él fﬁ[ﬁﬁxﬂé&éé‘ Y2
RWD:bjr ity

(6) : Y

E ?/%A. B!
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WFO 44-703

conference of the Capital Trust Club at the Shoreham Hotel

this date, and that at about 10:30 a.m. she saw a white man,
who was wearing no socks, that she believed to look like an

old photograph of JAMES EARL RAY and like the artist's sketch
which appeared in the "Commercial Appeal,” a Memphis, Tennessee,
newspaper. She said that LARRY STILL, was formerly a
reporter for "The Evening Star," a Washington, D. C,, newspaper,
had also seen this individual.

On 6/1/68, CAROL HONSA, City Editor, "The Washington
Post," whose married name is Mrs. CARL BERNSTEIN, advised that
she was assigned to cover the Capital Press Club, Washington,
D. C., conference at the Shoreham Hotel concerning the urban
crisis. She said that she arrived at the Palladium Room of
that hotel at abo@it 10:45 a.m., at which time a conference con-
cerning religion and the ghetto was just ending. She observed
a young vhite man sitting in the rear of the room studying the
program of the conference. This individual did not appear to
be listening to the proceedings, and he was not observed to
talk to anyone. HONSA stated that because of his dress he
appeared out of place; and she was suspicious of him. She said
that most persons were dressed in business clothing, but this
individual wore a sport shirt, open at the neck, possibly
beige or dirty white, a long sleeve rust colored cardigan
sweater, dark trousers, possibly gray, and black shoes with no
socks. She said that she had never seen this individual attending
any meeting of this type on previous occasions. HONSA stated
that this individual appeared to be waiting for the next sermon
of the conference, which concerned civil rights organizations
and the ghetto; Rev, RALPH ABERNATHY, President of the Southern
Christain Leadership Conference, was scheduled to speak.

HONSA stated that after a coffee break, about 11?00 a.m.,

speakers for the conference were introduced; and at this time
the above mentioned individual was standing at the rear of the

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




WFO 44-703

——

room near a steel service door. He appeared to be confused,
and shortly after the speakers were announced, he left the
roor by the steel service door. She said that she did not
know why he wvas standing, as there were plenty of seats with
only about 70 - 75 people present at the meeting. About 10
minutes later he re-entered the room but left again almost
immediately.

HONSA stated that because of this man's appearance
and actions, she was suspicious of him; and when he left
immediately after it was learned that Rev. RALPH ABERNATHY
would not be a speaker, she suspected he might be there to cause
some harm to ABERNATHY, She said that she spoke to LAWRENCE
STILL, President of the Capital Trust Club, about this individual;
and at the time she talked to STILL, AL SWEENEY was present.

HONSA stated that she had never seen this individual
before or since he left the meeting, and that she could furnish
no information to identify him. She suggested that he might be
known to STILL or SWEENEY,

HONSA commented that her husband considers her
"alarmist". :

HONSA advised that ds she returned to the Washington
Post offices around 4:00 p.m., she was thinking about this
individual and about the possibility of ABERNATHY being assinated
as KING was; and at this time she thought about this individual
possibly looking like JAMES EARL RAY. Upon arriving at the
newspaper offices, she had the photographs of RAY obtained from
the newspaper morque and reviewed them. She stated that the
individual she had seen somewhat resembled the 1966 Missourt
State Fenitentiary photograph of RAY and the “Commercial Appeals"
artist's sketch.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




WFP  44-703

HONSA described the individual she had seen as
a white male, approximately 30 - 35 years of age, 6 feet
tall, slender build, 160 - 180 pounds, thin facg, light
brown cropped hair with side burns to the middle of the
ears, fair complexion which was slightly pink as though
sun burned or wind burned. She said the individual re-
ninded her of a 'red neck".

At approximately 7:00 p.m. on 6/1/68, SA DAWSON
was unable to find any individual in the lobby of the Shoreham
Hotel fitting the description as furnished by HONSA,

On 6/2/68, Mr. LAWRENCE STILL, 5704 New Hampshire
Avenue, N. E.,, advised SA DAWSON that he did not see the
individual that HONSA had spoken to him about. He said that
he may have seen the individual, but did not recall him.
STILL stated that he did not have any recollection of seeing
anyone at the meeting mentioned by HONSA that looked like
RAY, STILL stated that he would immediately report any
such thing to authorities. STILL advised that ALFRED L.
SWEENEY, who is Chairman of the conference, Telephone 593-5023,
could possibly furnish additional information.

On 6/2/68, Mr. SWEENEY, who resides at 1105 Lamberton
Court, Silver Spring, Md., advised that he had seen the
individual pointed out by CAROL HONSA, and that he HBid not
been disturbed by this person present at the above mentioned
conference. He said that his first thoughts were that the
person vas a worker at the hotel, but he had no information in
this comnection., He said that he had no way of identifying the
individual. Mr. SWEENEY stated that he has seen photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY and he does not consider the individual
mentioned by HONSA to at all resemble RAY, SWEENEY further
stated that because of his interest in civil rights and the
urban crisis, he would be the first to notify authorities in
the event he saw an individual he believed to resemble RAY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




WFO 44-703

In view of no identifying information being
obtained by HONSA, and since other individuals do not
believe the individual resembled JAMES EARL RAY, WFO
is taking no further action in this matter.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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1255PF URGENT €-5-83 NS
TO DIRECTOR (44-33261) ATLANTA (44-2338) 3IRMINGHAM, MeMPHIS (44 1987)

NEWARK, NEW YORK & PHILADELPHIA

{ FROM SAN FRANCISCD (173-65) 2P

. T

BURKIN
RE SAN FRANCISCO AIRTEL JUNE THREE LAST.
AIRTEL NOT FURNISHED NEWARK, NEA YORK AND PHILADELP
RE: 3RUCT IRWIN eavzan,2~: O 1
R03ERT LAYRINCE RUSSELL, AXA R03TRT LAUREKCT,oA3I NUM3ZR EIGHT -
NIKE TVO DASH ONE FOUR FOUR A, IATIAVIEWED 54N FRANCISCO COUNTY JAIL b
JUNE FOUR, LAST, STATED HE HAD WRITTEN FOUR PAGE LETTZR ADDRESSED T .
SRUCE SET OUT IN RE AIRTEL. RUSSELL STATED THIS LETTER WAS A COM= |
PLETE FASRICATION OF HIS IMAGINATION AND HE GAVE LETTER TO GOVERN #HO'
48S A "HIPPIE,” SEENED T0 3% ALL DOPED UP, AND WAS USING "SOMETHING® g
EVER WHILE CONFINED TO SAN FRANCISCO JAIL. ;2
RZ: RO3ERT LAWRENCE RUSSELL. L
RUSSELL STATED HE HAD MET A JIMNY GALT IN NZY ORLEANS, LA., IN o

LATE APRIL OR EARLY YAY, SIXTYSEVEN., HI 03SZRVED THZI XOST RECENT .

-PHOTOGRAPHS OF JAMES EARL RAY AND ADVISED THE. PAOTJ”?APH wITﬂ THE

ZND PASE ONE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE TWO

SUNGLASSES Il SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT DID NOT RESEM3LE THEZ MAN AL MET IN
W ORFEAMS. HE ADVISEZD THE PHOTOZ2APH OF RAY IN A 3USIRESS SUIT
RESEMBLED THE ¥MAN HE MET IN Nzw ORLZANS. ‘

DURING THE ENTIRE INTZRVIEYW OF AUSSILL, A APPZARED VaGUz,
RAMBLING, INDECISIVE, INCONPLETZ, AND WHEN ASKED TO REPEAT VARIED HIS
STORY SUFFICIENTLY 50 A5 TJ WARRANT SKzZPTICISH AS TO THz ACNESTY
AND ACCURACY OF HIS STATEXZNTS. |

SAN FRANCISCO CONTEMPLATZS REINTERVIEW OF RUSSZILL AFTER INFORMA-
TION IS RECEIVED FROM OTHER OFFICZS WHICH WOULD PZMIT TrE INTZR~-
VIEVING AGENTS TO HAVE SOME AJARENESS OF HIS CREDIZILITY.

THE IDENT DIVISION IS REQUESTED TJ FURWISH SAﬁ_FRANCI3CO
WITH A CURRENT IDENT RECQRD FOR RUSSELL.

NEW YORK, NEWARK, AND PHILADELPHIA ART RLJUESTED TO FURNfSH
THIé OFFICE'WITH ANY INFORMATION THEY HAVE WHICH WOULD PERMIT THIS

JFFICE TO MAKE A DETERMINATION OF RUSSELL'S RELIA3ILITY AND CREDI-

3ILITY. .
SUTEL.
JAMES EARL RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED.ARMED AND DANGZROUS.

END

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F31 MEVPHIS . | L
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P31 NE 4R

129PH (RGENT 6-6-63 WAL

TO DIRECTOR (24-33361), ATLANTA (44-2336), 3IRVINGHAY, |

MEMPHIS (44-1937), NCW YORK (44-1609), PHILADELPHIA (44-1363), .

AND SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) A

FROM NEJARK (44-354) | | C e

MRKIN A
RZ SF TEL TO 3URTAU, JUNE FIVE LAST; SF TEL TO

MWARK JUNE FIVE LAST; RE ROBERT LAGRENCE RUSSELL .2 ff‘j
REVIEW OF NEWARK FILES REVEALS THAT <03ZRT LAWRENGE |

RUSSELL, AXA CHARLES . LEAP,O%S1 WUM3ER TIGHT NINE Two- |

OVE ONE FOUR 8, HAS IN THE PAST FURMISKED FALSZ AND UNFOUKDED '

INFO TC THE NEWARX OFFICE AS WELL AS TO NEW JERSEY AUTHORITZS

AND TO THE NEW YORK CITY AND PHILADELPHIA OFFICES OF U.3. 3UREAU ©

OF CUSTOMS.

[ el

RUSSELL HAS COME TO THE 3U: S ATTINTION IN CASE

CAPTIONED COSTACHE GEORGEZ 3LESAY IS-AL3ANIA, 00 NYO, 3UFILE

CME HUNDRZD DASH THREE THREZZ TWO TWwO SNE ZERO.
ARMZD AND D””“E?OU:.

CORRECTION PARAGRAPH TTHREE LINE TwO NAME SHOULD

RCAD 3EL3 A NOT 3LE3A. '
o | P /¢/7;M¢- /dy//

END SEARCHED INDEXED._4
) _ SERIALIZZD. ?__-.F:LED- d
SA3 fof JUNT B 1858
— MEMPHIS
F31 MEMPHIS .
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449PM URGENT 6-5-83
TO CIRECTOR (44-3386
NEW YORX (44-1809)

FROY PHILA 44-1363
MURK IN

RE S AN FRANC

AN FR&ANCIZCC (173-6

CO TEL TO 3URES4

ERT LAWRENCE RUSSLLL:

ATLANTA (44-2338)3; 3BIRMINGHA;

\n

SIX FIVE

RU3SELL, F31I

& T2 THE PHILA OFF
oMTITLED, "”OST

—

AIGHT NINE TWO ONZ FOUR FOUR A HAS IN'THE '

INF3

ONE HUNDRED THREE

F31 YENPHIS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

- AL3ANIA,

SEARCHED —ommmee
SR :

PHILA F3I OFFICE
AZFZ} TO CASE £

J0-NYJ, SUFILE

FIDINE

WD &_,_‘.

foieHiS

gz,/?///,{ééf) - ”W




€ e b

FD+36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 6/5/68

Transmit the following in PLATNTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vi __TELETYPE TRGENT
(Priority) |

TO: DTRECTOR, FBI (Ll-38%61} ANT SAC SAN FRANCTSCO (17
FROM: SAC NEW YORK (44,=1609) t‘lb'“

MTRKIN V//

RE: ROBERT LAWRENCE RUSSELL. |

IN TWO CASES., THEBE CASES IDENTIFIED AS "“COSTACEE GEORG-
AKA, IS-ATBANIA"™ BUFILE ONE ZERO ZERO DASH THREE THRE.
ONE ZERC VNYFILE ONE ZERO ZERO DASH NINE EIGHT FIVE T:i
AND "RORZRT LAWRENCE,AKA,DASH FUGITIVE, UFAP DASH GRAND
BUFTTE EZIGHT EIGHT DASH FOUR ONE SIX TWO TWO, NYFILE EIG
EIGF™ DASH NINE THREE EIGHT EIGHT,.

ATR :AIY COPIES TO MEMPHIS, NEWARK AND PHILADELPHIA.

ST °CT 2AY SHOULD BE CONSTDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

@ - Memp. s (44=-21987) - 5/»{/— /9~ /
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ROBERT TAWRENCE RUSSELL AKA, FBI NUMBER EIGHT NINE TWO DASH
ONE FOUR FOUR A, HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED AS AN UNRELTIABLE P?ERSON
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Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

‘ | Petedome 5o RuEg o —

. . ROBZRT LAWRENCE RUSSELL, VFBI Mumber 892 1uLUA was
interviewed in the San Francisco County Jail, Hall of Justice
Building, San Francisco, California, on June 4, 1368.

RUSSELL advised that his true name was ROKERT LAWRENCE
RUSSELL although he was confined to the San Francisco County Jail
und ERT LAWRENCE. RUSSELL stated he was born on
in Atlantic City, New Jersey. He stated he is

?ging held on a charge of grand theft and his trial date is July
1968
, .

RUSSELL related he was arrested in New York City, New
York, 'about September 23, 1967, and has been in custody ever
Since except for a week in November, 1967. He advised that in
November, 1967, he was released because he was cooperating with
the New York City Police Department and/or the New York County
District Attorney's Office. lie advised he was returned to

California and since returning to California has been confined

first in the San Francisco City Jail and then the San Francisco
County Jail, located on the sixth and seventh floors respectively
of the Hall of Justice Building. .

He advised that his wife is VALERIE RUSSELL, 12 East
31lst Street, New York City, New York. He advised she was a legal
secretary who formerly worked for Judge MURPHY, not otherwise
identified. He related his wife is pregnant and expecting a baby
in the next two weeks,

RUSSELL advised that he had written a letter which he
gave to BRUCE GOVERN while they were both confined in San Francisco
City Jail. He advised that this letter was entirely a figment of
his imagination and had no basis in fact except that he said he
knew a man by the name of GALT in New Orleans, Louisiana, in 1967.

RUSSELL stated after examining the photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY that he saw RAY who was using the name JIMIY GALT in the
Roosevelt Hotel bar in New Orleans, Louisiana, in April, 1967,
late in the month, or May, 1967.

Aot ST etk - /O0#7))

SEARCHED............... INDEXED.... #0).....]
6/4/68 San Francisco, Calij’mmiza)..br.fluo,sﬁz.lfl.:,—es
On at T ]l ;:)#1968
SAs LEO A. SCHON and FBI — MEMPHIS
MICHAEL T. CEARY - sms ﬁ oo aid 6/6/68
Y ate dickated
FBI. It is ¢

b
This document ccntains neither recommendations ner conclusions of the erty of the EBI ond is looned to your agency:
it end its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency.
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" RUSSELL related he was using the name JAMES ALEXANDER
at this time. lle related that eventually he was arrested in the
City of New Orleans and was booked under the name JAMES ALEXANDER.

He advised that he did not consider the photograph
of JAMES EARL RAY wherein RAY is wearing sunglasses to be a
good likeness. He related that the photograph showing RAY in
a2 business suit with a white shirt and wearing a tie was a good
likeness of the man he knew as JIMMY GALT. He described JIMMY
GALT as a white male American, 180 to 190 pounds, 5'10", and
having black hair. He advised he never paid any attention to
GALT's eyes. He stated he could not recall any scars on his
forehead or hands. He was unable to describe the nose and made
no remarks concerning the chin. He advised that GALT wore a
watch and a diamond pinky ring. He also wore sunglasses with
a black frame. He advised that he met RAY in the bar at the
Roosevelt Hotel in New Orleans.

PUSSELL advised that he had won some money gambling
and was in New Orleans to enjoy himself and to see if he could
make any other scores. He stated he was aware that the State of
California wanted him at that time.

He advised that he had frequented the Hotel Roosevelt
bar for several days and noticed RAY,or GALT as he was called,
in the bar and eventually met him. He advised that GALT had a
great deal of money. He stated it was his belief that he could
have had as much as $25,000 and this was based upon the fact
that he saw GALT take money out of his pocket and that he had
several $50 and/or $100 bills in his possession. He advised
after seeing GALT with this roll that he decided he wanted to
get to know him and to get to know where his residence was
located so that he could get the moneyv from him. FHe advised
he intended to burglarize GALT's residence if necessary.

He advised that after talking with GALT at the bar
in the Foosevelt Hotel that he eventually told GALT that he was
wanted by the police. He advised that he saw GALT several times
during a two or three week period. He advised that eventually
GALT indicated that he also had done time but had been out for
five or six vears.

He described GALT as being very quiet, did not like
Negro people, and seemed to enjoy gambling.

He related GALT never took him to his residence. He
advised it was his belief that GALT lived either with his brother
or his uncle in New Orleans, Louisiana. He stated this was based
upon the fact that they went riding in an automobile one after-
noon and that they drove by a house which was located three or
four blocks from the French market and also near a big church,
and GALT indicated he lived there.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



3

SF 173-65
MTG/sms

He advised that the automobile they were riding in belonged to
GALT's girl friend.

He advised that this house was located about ten or
twelve blocks from Canal Street and five or six blocks from a
big church, stating that the street had big houses on it and
that at least two families lived in the building.

He advised it was his recollection that he was intro-
duced to GALT by a barmaid in the Roosevelt Hotel. RUSSELL stated
that he frecuented the bar every night and was so well known there
that he could even leave a tab. He advised that he cannot recall
the barmaid's name or her description. He stated it was his
recollection that the bartender was a white male American, about
55 years of age, with gray hair, wearing glasses, who was short
and stocky. He stated this bartender had a helper behind the
bar who was either of Mexican or Spanish extraction.

RUSSELL stated GALT was frequently in the company of
women and he believed that the girl he was with most of the time
was named EVELYN (Last Hame Unknown) who came from some place in
the South, possibly Montgomery, Alabama. RUSSELL stated that it
was his belief or recollection that EVELYM was a friend of a girl
who had worked at JACK RUBY's place in Dallas, Texas. He advised
that also in RAY's company was another woman by the name of IRENE
and that he believes she might have been from Los Angeles,
California, and had some connection with a bar either as an owner
or a prospective purchaser.

RUSSELL related that although he met GALT in the bar
at the Roosevelt Hotel, that he also saw him in a restaurant or
bar across the street from the Royal Orleans Hotel and near
NHapoleon's Bar. He remarked that the Poyal Orleans Hotel had a
bar called the Touche Bar which opened after 4:00 p.m. He advised
that located on a corner immediately adiacent to the Poyal Orleans
Hotel was Mapoleon's Bar and that further down in the block was a
small bar which had a large back room entirely devoted to gambling.
He advised that he was in this small tar with the back room for
gambling with GALT on at least cne occasion and that GALT placed
bets in this room with a girl named "“PAT.F

He stated that a city building was located across the
street from the Royal Orleans Hotel and that very close to this
city building was a bar called Sinatraville. FHe advised that the
bartender or owner of this establishment would know GALT and would
know RUSSELL as JIMMY ALEXANDER.
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He stated that if the owner of the Sinatraville were
contacted, that he should be asked about the little bleonde girl
that came from HMississippi or Alabama, the one who quit her jcb.
He stated that the owner should be asked if he has seen ALEXANDER
or JIMMY recently.

He advised that there was a restaurant located over
the Absinthe House and that he was in this restaurant on one
occasion with JIMMY GALT,

RUSSELL related that after he had been in Hew Orleans
a short time he was arrested and was held in jail for a few days,
and after he got out went back to the bar, Sinatraville, inquired
about tre girl and was told that PAY had gone to a place in

Mexico. RUSSELL could not remember thz exact dates for the above.

He related that also during the time that he was in
New Orleans, a girl he was out with one nizht got picked up by
the police, He stated that he immediately got in contact with
the syndicate through a bartender at the Touche Bar in the
Roosevelt Hotel and that this girl was then released almost
immediately.

He advised that during the time he was in MNew Orleans
that MATT MONROE (phonetic), a singer, was appearing in the
Poosevelt Hotel. RUSSELL related that he got to know MATT MONROE
and KENNY (Last Mame Unknown), MATT MOMPROE's pianist. He related
that on one occasion they went to a bar cn Bourbon Street and that
JIMMY GALT came in and joined them. He related !MNMATT MONROE resided
at the hotel during his engagement.

RUSSELL advised that during the time he was in iew
Orleans, the Japanese International Floating Fair was in town.
He advised that he became very well known aboard this ship and
in fact was able tc have the Mayor of llew Orleans declare one
of the officials connected with the Japanese International
Floating Fair an honorary citizen of the City of dew
Orleans.

He advised, 'aybe RAY killed him. I believe that
RAY was hired. Both men were killed by the same people.’ He
related that by both men he meant Presicdent JOHN F. KEINEDY and
Dr. MARTInN LUTHER®R KING.
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He stated, "I have no knowledge of RAY's present
whereabouts. I believe RAY is alive and is either in New
Orleans or Rio de Janeiro, South America.’

He stated he believes he might have PRAY's New Orleans
telephone number in some notebooks which he had but which are now
in the possession of a District Attorney in New York City as a
result of his having been arrested in New York City.

He stated, "I believe that I could locate RAY or his
body through making calls or contacts.”

He said he had no knowledge of RAY's whereabouts and
had no knowledge that PAY was dead.

It was his opinion that President JOHN F. KENNEDY
and Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING were killed by the same people. He
said it was his belief that the same people are responsible for
these two deaths and that the money came from the same people.
He advised that it was his belief that President KENNEDY was
killed because Cuban exiles held him responsible for the death
of Cuban patriots in the Bay of Pigs invasion. He stated it was
his opinion that these same Cuban exiles were responsible for the
death of MARTIN LUTHER KING because the United States had not
supported an invasion which was to be led by a RAOUL TIGART
(phonetic). He advised that this man named RAOUL TIGART was
captured by CASTRO forces.

FEe advised that in July, 1964, he was able to become
very friendly with some men in Trenton, New Jersey, who were
connected with the syndicate. He advised that a man known as
CARL or PAPPY (Last Name Unknown) who had done time at Leavenworth
but was now a wealthy man had a phone booth: registered to the
Famous Restaurant on State Street in Trenton, New Jersey. He
advised this man, PAPPY, came to him and asked him if he wanted
to make a million dollars and that he could make a million dollars
by ‘knocking a guy off.  RUSSELL stated that he told PAPPY you
have your own men, why don't they do it. PAPPY responded that
he did not want to get involved.

He advised that PAPPY checked him out and late?vindiéatai
that he should get in contact with MARIA CASTRX0O at the Rio de
Janeiro Hotel, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil.

He advised that he did call MARIA CASTRO at the Rio
de Janeiro Hotel. He stated at the time he made this call he
was accompanied by a girl by the name of ADELE MANCIMNI who lives
in Philadelphia. He advised that he spoke to MARIA CASTRO through
her aid, GONZALES (phecnetic), and was offered one million dollars
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to kill FIDEL CASTRC. He stated that MARIA CASTRO indicated
that they would make all arrangements.

He advised that in talking with MARIA CASTRO she
indicated that one million dollars was the same price that
was paid for the death of President KENNLDY,

He advised that this CARL or FAPPY had a partner
by the name of JOHN KEYES (Phonetic), also of Trenton, New
Jersey,

He advised that POBERT KEWNEDY wanted him to help
work the HOFFA case and that a man known as PAUL MONROE contacted
him to help him organize cab drivers in Atlantic City, New Jersey.

He advised that during the time he was in New Orleans
in 1967 that he called Mr. GARRISON several times but GARRISON
never came to the Sheraton Hotel to see him. He stated he wanted
to talk to GARRISON about the death of President KENNEDY but got
no response. He advised that he had information to furnish
GARRISON about the KENNEDY case. He related that both ROBERT
KENNEDY and Mrs. JOHN F. KENWEDY had written to him in November,
1963, when he was confined in the New Jersey State Prison. e
related that he had written to Mr. ROBZRT KENNEDY and Mrs. JOHN
F. KENNEDY after the death of President KENNEDY. He stated, "If
I told my theory, I would be killed. My theory about the
KENNEDY and KING murders.”

He stated that he had written a letter to the "Saturday
Evening Post™ in New York City about the KENNEDY case and that
this letter was written in either February or March, 1968.

He advised that he had just prepared a script for a
motion picture regarding the KEMNNEDY case for which he received
the sum of $5,000 from Leonard Anderson (phonetic) Assoclates
in New York City.

He advised that FRANK HOGBAN, the District Attorney in
New York City, had in his possession personal property belonging
to him, RUSSELL, which consisted of notebooks, cards, etc., which
ne is certain were they returned to him would be productive in
locating some telephone number for GALT (RAY) in New Orleans,
Louisiana. He also acdvised that a Mr. MIKE DOUGHTY, telephone
number 5§09-695-6281, New Jersey State Penitentiary, a kitchen
officer, alsoc has some personal papers of his.

He advised that his San Francisco attorney is Mr.
GEORGE T. DAVIS.
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